December 31, 2005 N/A N/A $ 37.90 $ 28.60 N/A N/A

(1) The AMEX figures are based on trading from the beginning of the quarter through November 15, 2004 and the NYSE figures are based on trading from
November 16, 2004 through the end of the quarter. The OSE numbers for 2005 are based on trading through January 14, 2005.

The high and low market prices for our common shares by month since July 2005 were as follows:

For the month: NYSE

HIGH

NYSE

LOW

Edgar Filing: NORDIC AMERICAN TANKER SHIPPING LTD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 36

August 2005 $ 46.48 $ 37.90
September 2005 $ 42.00 $ 37.30
October 2005 $ 37.90 $ 30.84
November 2005 $ 34.63 $ 30.75
December 2005 $ 33.70 $ 28.60
January 2006 $ 32.50 $ 29.00
February 2006 $ 36.92 $ 28.83
March 2006 (2) $ 31.11 $ 28.83

(2) Based on trading through March 8, 2006.

On March 8, 2006, the closing price of our common shares on the NYSE was $28.95 per share.

S-18

Edgar Filing: NORDIC AMERICAN TANKER SHIPPING LTD - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

DILUTION

At September 30, 2005, we had net tangible book value of $405.4 million, or $24.36 per share. The following table illustrates the pro forma per
share dilution and appreciation at September 30, 2005 (1):

Public offering price per share $ 28.50

Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2005 $ 24.36

Increase in net tangible book value attributable to new investors in this offering $ 0.54

Pro forma tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 24.90

Dilution per share to new investors $ 3.60

(1) This table does not reflect the issuance of 76,531 additional common shares to the Manager at par value of $0.01 per share following the closing of this
offering.

Net tangible book value per share of common shares is determined by dividing our tangible net worth, which consists of tangible assets less
liabilities, by the number of our common shares outstanding. Dilution is determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share after
this offering from the public offering price per share. Dilution per share to new investors would be $3.54 if the underwriters exercise in full their